
ILOILO II ETECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

grgy. Cauayan, Pototen, lloilo, Phillppanes

Tel *1033) 529-8668 / 529-8063 Far | 1033) 529{981 E-mail: ogm_ileco2@yahoo.com.ph

INVITATION TO BID
(November 18,2022)

tTB No. 2022-24

The lloilo ll Electric Cooperative, lnc. (ILECO ll). through its Bids and Awards Comminee (BAC), invites interested bidders to
participate in aM bid br the hereunder contract:

Lot
No, D6cription of Matsriala Quantity

App.oYod Budg.{ Ior
tie Contract (ABC)

VAT lncluaiYe

Bid Oocumont Fe€
(Non{otundablo}

Delivory Perlod
(c.Lnda. d.yt
horn rEceipt ol

Pu.chaao O.dor)

1 Safety Shoes 131 pairs Php 393.000.00 Php 500.00 60

2
Climbe.s Complde Set (Boh, Spike
and Pole Strap)

26 sets Php 1.170.000.00 Php 1,000.00 90

3 Lineman's Hand Tool 156 pcs Php 1,014,000.00 Php 1,000.00 90

4 Wood Cr@&a.m, Douglas Fir,/ SYP 400 pcs Php 1,949.600 00 Php 2,000.00 180

5 Conductor and Wre 1 lol Php 2,870,000.00 Php 3,000.00 120

6 Pole Line Ha.dware 1 lot Php 1,569,950.00 Php 2,000 00 120

7 Fusehnk 1 lot Php 1,971,000.00 Php 2,000.00 90

8 Conneclor, Compreasion 1 lot Php 1,022.000 0O Php 1 ,000 00 90

I Connec{or and Auto Splice '1 lo( Php 702.500.00 Php 1,000.00 90

't0 lnsulalor 1 lol Php 1,179,500.00 Php 1,000.00 90

11 Fuse Cut-out and Arrester 1 lol Php 1,265.000.00 Php 1,000.00 90

12 Currert Transfonner, 600V 150 pc5 Php 1,575,000.00 Php 2,000 00 60

12 sets Php 900,000.00 Php 1,000.00 90

Source of Fund: 2022 Cash General Fund

Clidding schedule will be as follows:
lssuance of Bid Documents November 21 lo O@mbpt 14,2022

(8:00 AIti - 5:00 PM, working days)
Decsmber 1 , 2022 (10:00 AM)
oecember 15, 2022 (9:30 AM) at
ILECO ll Headqua ers Site, Brgy. Cau-ayan, Pototan, lloilo
Docember 15, 2022 (10:00 AM)

Pr+.bid Conference
Oeadline of submission and receipt of bids

Opening oJ Brds

lnterested bi($ers may attend the pre-bidding conf€rence and opening of bids at ILECO ll Board Room, Brgy. Cau-ayan,

Pototan, lloilo or may join through a video conbrencing via Zoom M€eting.

Complete s€t of bidding documents may be secured upon payment of non-refundable bidding fee. Soft copy of the biddirg

documents will be provided via Rmail together with the Me€ting lD or Link.

For further inquiries you may contact our ILECO ll BAC Secretariat Ms. Mary Lynette Sortigosa during offce hours at mobile

number , Tel No. (033) 529-E063 loc.11 Fax No. (033) 529-8981 or email us at ileco2bac@vahoo'com

P. PAD

Etidding wilt be conducled through public bidding procedures using non-discretionary "pass/fail' crit€rion as specified an the

Revis€d Procurement Guidelines and Simplified Bidding Procedures for Eleclric Coop€rative IRR-RA 10531 (2017).

Th€ lloilo I Eledric Cooperative, lnc. (ILECO ll) reservas the right to rgect any and all bids, declare tuilure of bidding, not

award the contract(s), or annul the bidding process vvithout incurfing any liability to the efiected bidder or bidders.

MA.
Bids 't\." s Committee

II 1

=
4

lr

Name of Contract.

Grounding Cluster, 3 phase


